Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

GARSIDE, Matthew Phillip James
HODGKINSON, Raymond George
JUDGE, Richard

RAMAN, Vijay

Non-transferable

Totals

Deputy President
23/05/2023
1
3287
140
1460.5
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage
First Exclusion of

Preferences HODGKINSON, Raymond George+RAMAN, Vijay

1260
533
1042
452

3287

320
-533 -
299
-452 -
366

1580 Elected

1341

366
3287



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates
BRITTON, Graeme
CHONG, Chris

HODGKINSON, Raymond George

SHARPE, Darren
Non-transferable
Totals

Ordinary Member of the Trustee Board International

23/05/2023
1
3136
291
1346.5
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage 2 Stage 3
First Exclusion of Exclusion of
Preferences HODGKINSON, Raymond George BRITTON, Graeme
664 141 805 -805 -
1029 110 1139 233 1372 Elected
547 -547 - -
896 149 1045 276 1321
147 147 296 443
3136 3136 3136



Election for Ordinary Member of the Trustee Board Under 30

Date 23/05/2023
Number to be elected 1
Valid votes 3063
Invalid votes 364
Quota 1531.5
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97

First
Candidates Preferences
PHILLIPS, Lloyd 1337
THOMSON-SMITH, Joshua 1726 Elected

Non-transferable
Totals 3063



Election for Ordinary Member of the Trustee Board

Date 23/05/2023
Number to be elected 1
Valid votes 3234
Invalid votes 193
Quota 1617
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97

First
Candidates Preferences
EAST, Richard Colin 451
HODGKINSON, Raymond George 341
MOZTARZADEH, Hadi 457
PREECE, Richard Michael 197
SHILSTON, Ruth 1788 Elected

Non-transferable
Totals 3234



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

BUTLER, John

EADY, Christopher James
JOHNSON, Paul
LOCKETT, Richard
MACKAY, Frazer
MAITLAND, Fraser
PARKES, Lee
Non-transferable

Totals

Ordinary Members of Council Fellows

23/05/2023
4
3098
329
619.6
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage
First Surplus of
Preferences JOHNSON, Paul
444 40.5
372 42.3
859 -239.4
295 27.9
333 44.1
436 47.7
359 31.2
5.7
3098

2 Stage 3 Stage
Exclusion of Exclusion of
LOCKETT, Richard PARKES, Lee

484.5 41.6 526.1 66
414.3 50.9 465.2 60.6
619.6 619.6
322.9 -322.9 - -
377.1 79.4 456.5 99.8
483.7 65.1 548.8 148
390.2 35 425.2 -425.2 -
5.7 50.9 56.6 50.8
3098 3098

4

592.1
525.8
619.6

556.3
696.8

107.4
3098

Stage
Surplus of

MAITLAND, Fraser

22.4

54.4
-77.2

0.4

592.1 Elected
548.2
619.6 Elected

610.7 Elected
619.6 Elected

107.8
3098



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates
BENEDETTI, Gianpaolo
BUCHAN, John Bruce
BURGESS, Adam
ELBANHAWY, Amr
GUPTA, Projjal
RAYNER, Robert
Non-transferable
Totals

Ordinary Members of Council Members

23/05/2023
5
3052
375
508.67
2.0.16
ERS97
First
Preferences
607
496
954
344
266
385

3052

Stage 2 Stage
Surplus of Surplus of
BURGESS, Adam
607 -98.33
92.34 588.34
-445.33 508.67
149.58 493.58 65.4
60.48 326.48 30.4
138.78 523.78
4.15 4.15 2.53
3052

BENEDETTI, Gianpaolo

508.67 Elected
588.34 Elected
508.67 Elected
558.98 Elected
356.88
523.78 Elected
6.68
3052



Election for VicePresident

Date 23/05/2023
Number to be elected 2
Valid votes 3121
Invalid votes 306
Quota 1040.34
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97

Stage 2

First Surplus of

Candidates Preferences NOWELL, David
EVANS, Simon 948 161.2 1109.2 Elected
NOWELL, David 1388 -347.66 1040.34 Elected
ROBINSON, Martin 785 180.73 965.73
Non-transferable 5.73 5.73

Totals 3121 3121
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